502021653 08/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chester HEATH	08/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Quantum Group Inc.	
Street Address:	3420 Fairlane Farms	
Internal Address:	RD STE C	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33414-8701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13572094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 5618477801

 Phone:
 5618477800

Email: joann.evangelista@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP
Address Line 1: 525 Okeechobee Blvd.
Address Line 2: Fifteenth Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9957-12-1 [19089.0050]

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eduardo J. Quinones

Total Attachments: 2 source=P0153588#page1.tif source=P0153588#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028767 FRAME: 0180

OP \$40.00 13572094

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the addresses indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING PHYSIOLOGICAL FUNCTIONS** for which U.S. Application No. _____13/572,094

was filed on ____August 10 ______, 2012, claiming priority to Provisional Patent Application No. 61/522,566, filed on August 11, 2011. (We hereby authorize and request our agents, Novak, Druce + Quigg LLP, whose address is 525 Okeechobee Blvd, 15th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33401, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known); and

WHEREAS, **THE QUANTUM GROUP INC** of 3420 Fairlane Farms, RD STE C, West Palm Beach, FL 33414-8701 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell assign and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 028767 FRAME: 0181 I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date(s) indicated

below.

Signed:

Chester HEATH 884 Nafa Drive

Boca Raton, Florida 33487

ate: 2 0 2